Achievement of National Scientific Qualification as Full Professor in General Surgery 
(MED/08 - 06-C1) in September 2018 

AUTHOR LEVEL METRICS  No. of articles by Scopus: 202; No. of citations: 6271; H index: 43 
No. of articles by ISI Web of Science: 185; No. of citations: 5642; H index: 39 

PUBLICATIONS  Three hundred and seventy-five (375) Scientific Publications: 

• Thirteen (13) Book Chapters 

• Two hundred and seven (207) Papers by PubMed (86 Papers as 1st, 2nd, last or 
Corresponding Author), https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pubmed/?term=pedrazzani+c 

• Four (4) Papers not indexed by PubMed 

• One hundred and fifty-one (151) Abstracts from International Congresses  

RESEARCH FUNDING  • Principal Investigator for the Clinical Research Project “Use of transanal irrigation in 
patients with chronic low anterior syndrome", Voluntary Donation, Coloplast S.p.a., 
2024,